
 
 

Institute of Hotel Management, Catering Technology and Applied Nutrition 
 

Veer Savarkar Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400 028. India. 

Phone: 022-24457241/42, 2445 9154 Fax: 022-24449779 
                                         Email: director@ihmctn.edu /admin@ihmctan.edu 

Note: 1/2019        Dated: 03.05.2019 

 

 GENERAL CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

TENDER NOTICE 

1.  NIT NO:  IHM/e-Tender/Prov Items/Mumbai/16/ 2019 - 2020            Dated: 17/04/2019 

 
1. All the items in the financial bid are to be quoted. Incomplete bids will be rejected 
2. The contact person for:  
 A. Tender Wizard related queries Mr. Krunal Mahajan – 8800907637 
 B. General Tender related queries Ms. Monica – 24457241/42 
3. “Security deposit to be deposited after the contract is awarded in the form of Demand Draft, 

“as mentioned in point no. 8 of the tender notice stands cancelled as the EMD of the 

successful bidder will be retained as a security deposit. 
4. Last date and time of bid download is 9th May, 2019 at 3:00 pm, and  last date and time for 
submission for online tender is 9th May, 2019 at 7.00 pm, & technical bid will be opened on    
10th May, 2019 ,11:00 am. 
5. Validity of bids is to be read instead of validity of tender offer, which is 180 days. 
8. All rates quoted MUST BE inclusive of all Taxes including GST. 
9. In case of financial bid for any above tenders summited via speed post or Ordinary, tender 
will be rejected. 
11. The estimated cost of provision and stationery items stands revised taking into account the   
current prices and inflation. 

Date 
tender 

Tender No. Tender 
Type 

Estimated 
Cost 

EMD 

17.04.2019 IHM/e-Tender/ProvItems/Mumbai/16/2019 -2020 Provision 80,00,000 1,60,000 

The revised EMD will be retained as security deposit for successful tenderer and release after 
completion of tender period (i.e. after 31st May 2020). 
12. The following additional items have been added in revised price bid for NIT NO:  IHM/e-
Tender/Prov Items/Mumbai/16/ 2019 - 2020, dated: 17/04/2019 

NO. Particulars Annual 
Requirement 

units 

1 Apple Cider Vinegar-500ML –American Garden 10 BTL 

mailto:director@ihmctn.edu
mailto:admin@ihmctan.edu


2 Margarine-LILY-15KG Box 150 KGS 

3 Margarine-15KG Box General 300 KGS 

4 Vegetable Oil(FAT)-15KG TIN 25 TIN 

13. Certain items appearing in the price bid are repeated twice and hence are deleted with 
immediate effect. 
The revised price bid for provisional items have been uploaded on the tender wizard for online 
filling. 
The rest of terms and conditions remain the same. 
SD/- 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
   


